900221686 04/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Randstad General Partner (US) LLC | | 03/27/2012 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Diversa, LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 615 Schuster 9A | |
| City: | El Paso | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 79902 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3775305 | DIVERSA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: tbarrera@reedscardino.com

Correspondent Name: David Valenti

301 Congress Ave., Suite 1250 Address Line 1: Austin, TEXAS 78701 Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 131-000 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David Valenti |
| Signature: | /s/ David Valenti |
| Date: | 04/30/2012 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Diversa Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Diversa Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK made as of the 27 day of March, 2012, by Randstad General Partner (US) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 2015 South Park Place, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignor"), to Diversa, LLC a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 615 Schuster 9A, El Paso, Texas 79902 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is an affiliate of Randstad Professionals US, LP ("**Professional**"), which entered into an Agreement for Resignation of Member of even date with this Assignment (the "**Resignation**");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Resignation, Professional has resigned as a member of Diversa, LLC; and

WHEREAS, in connection with its resignation from Diversa, LLC, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, any and all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under any servicemark, trademark and/or trade name for the mark "Diversa" (the "Mark"), including without limitation the mark registered with the Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on April 13, 2010 under registration number 3775305.

1. ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor, on its own behalf, as well as on behalf of any of Assignor's interested affiliates, does hereby transfer and irrevocably assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with goodwill associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has not assigned the Mark or granted any licenses pertaining to the Mark to any third party.

2. <u>AMENDMENT.</u>

This Assignment may be amended only by a writing signed by both parties.

3. AGREEMENT TO PERFORM NECESSARY ACTS.

Assignor agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0377

4. GOVERNING LAW.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Trademark as of the date first above written.

RANDSTAD GENERAL PARTNER (US), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Andrew J. Wilson

Title: VD & Deputy General Counse

STATE OF \$ ss.:

On this 24 day of March, 2012, before me, Lose Atacisis, personally appeared Avaluation, Grand Council of Randstad General Partner (US), LLC, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 04/30/2012

Notary Public

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0378